grant administration, progress updates and closeout based on the grant requirements.  

FEE 

Bolton & Menk believes that this scope of work as described above will be adequate to complete the US 15 
South Pump Station Replacement Project. We propose to provide these services for the lump sum fee of 
One Hundred Eighty-One Thousand and Eight 00/100 Dollars ($181,008.00) invoiced monthly on a percent 
complete basis. A breakdown of the proposed fee, along with a rate schedule for authorized additional 
services is provided. 

1. Study and Report     $  13,248.00 
2.  Survey, Wetland Delineation and Geotechnical  $  33,222.00